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A ^ A N ^ ^ D U S T W I AL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans increased a net of 913 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 24. 

The principal net Increases were $56 million in loans to manufactures of 
petroleum refining, $45 million in loans for mining and $29 million in loans for 
other wholesale trade. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $60 million in loans to 
manufactures of machinery. 

OUTSTANDING R CHANGE M O M WECK KNBEFT 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
JAN. 24, £/ 

1*73 * 
JAN. 17, 

1973 
JAN. 2$, 

1972 1/ 
JUNE 28* 

1*7? 1/ 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 13,461 • 103 • 694 • 291 
PRIMARY METALS 2,056 • 3 • 65 • 33 
MACHINERY 4,597 • 60 • 461 • 428 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,181 - 17 * 432 - 225 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 1,769 • 185 • 89 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,858 M 29 • 415 • 32 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING ~ TOTAL 10,831 • 63 4 984 • 626 
FOOD* LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 3,349 • 27 • 598 • 766 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER ?,653 - 25 • 473 • 200 
PETROLEUM MFCFINLNG 1,081 • 56 - 48 • 92 

CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 2,055 • 15 • 35 72 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,693 10 4 • 40 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM K 
NATURAL GAS) 3,867 • 45 • ' 197 • 263 

TRADE - TOTAL 11,291 • 54 • 1,271 • 1,161 

COMMODITY DEALERS 1,895 • 22 • 275 • 727 

OTHER WHOLESALE 4,605 • 29 • 237 • 117 

RETAIL 4,791 • 3 • 759 • 317 

TRANSPORTATION. COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL «. INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

11,058 - 45 • 1,662 * 1*395 
5,488 • 24 • 12 76 
1,922 • 27 • 618 • 509 
3,648 48 • 1,032 • 962 

4,734 - 14 • 953 • 396 

9,030 • 14 • 1, 304 • 616 

1,320 - 30 - 608 - 121 

3,902 • 24 • 687 • 505 

5,884 - 18 • 316 • 147 

75,378 10 • 7, 460 • 5 ,2 79 
16,010 • 23 • 2,533 • 1,104 

91,388 • 13 • 9,993 • 6*383 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 
1/ LOAN RECLASSIFICATION AT A LARGE BANK ON JUNE 28, 1972, AFFECTS CHANGES IN SOME LOAN ITEMS. SEE H.12 RELEASE 

DATED JULY 5, 1972, FOR MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JANUARY 17, 1973. 
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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
H.12(a) LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTt WEEK ENDED JAN. 24, 1973 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN P/* 
DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 13,461 632 5,161 645 1,183 310 304 2,580 180 174 126 361 1,805 
PRIMARY METALS 2,056 41 942 92 283 28 33 341 42 16 5 60 173 
MACHINERY 4,597 284 1,881 152 364 78 73 1,010 36 58 29 98 534 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 2,181 64 984 94 161 30 58 306 13 9 14 17 431 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROU. 1,769 89 379 151 213 56 73 465 27 28 38 92 158 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,858 154 975 156 162 118 67 458 62 63 40 94 509 

HONOUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 10,831 631 4,991 550 409 435 388 1,705 233 186 150 249 904 
FOOD# LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 3,349 118 1,393 109 79 77 98 669 94 101 77 79 455 
TEX. APPAR.t & LEATHER 2,653 322 1*225 199 67 251 138 254 50 17 10 25 95 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,081 14 499 39 35 13 40 234 12 19 20 56 100 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 2,055 80 1*266 84 90 43 43 230 23 14 18 40 124 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,693 97 6 0* 119 138 51 69 318 54 35 25 49 130 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 3,867 34 1,872 76 206 15 58 617 13 25 136 526 289 

TRADE-TOTAL 11,291 743 3,686 606 579 683 601 1,342 454 315 430 451 1,401 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,895 41 908 69 16 76 38 168 157 113 66 80 163 
OTHER WHOLESALE 4,605 308 1,532 238 264 254 284 586 129 73 145 186 606 
RETAIL 4,791 394 1,246 299 299 353 279 588 168 129 219 185 632 

TRANSP.t COMMUN.% t 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 11,058 470 5,611 356 582 342 333 1,446 237 95 140 275 1,171 
TRANSPORTATION 5,488 195 2,686 173 239 165 228 687 174 57 74 128 682 
COMMUNICATION 1,922 67 828 47 118 118 40 226 29 13 36 59 341 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 3,648 208 2,097 136 225 59 65 533 34 25 30 88 148 

CONSTRUCTION 4,734 125 1,171 306 304 459 240 525 178 115 109 504 698 

SERVICES 9,030 5 22 2,572 951 486 343 479 1,034 311 232 261 457 1,382 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1,320 37 438 96 136 23 18 144 8 — 9 55 356 

FOR. COML. & I NO. LOANS 3,902 78 2,400 87 109 100 44 522 27 13 " 128 394 

ALL OTHER LOANS 5,884 104 2,252 25 446 345 204 511 87 71 85 223 1,531 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 75,378 3,376 30,154 3,698 4,440 3,055 2,669 10,426 1,728 1,226 1,446 3,229 9,931 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 16,010 584 1,212 256 974 855 890 1,931 361 65 449 657 7,776 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 91,388 3,960 31,366 3,954 5,414 3,910 3,559 12,357 2,089 1,291 1,895 3,886 17,707 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F . R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JANUARY 17, 1973, 
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